
 

 

Shaver Family Genealogy 

 

Descendants of Michael Shaver [#7] 

& Elizabeth Mock 

 

Generations 1-4 

 
 

 

 

 

Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Shaver Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/shaver/shaver.html 
 

10 September 2011 

 

 



 

 1 

 7. Michael SHAVER   (male) 

   B. 1789 @ (Mecklenburg [Cabarrus] Co., North Carolina)?
  [1212, 1232, 1244]

 

   D. 18 Nov 1844 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

   M. /1/ 1 Oct 1811 @ Sumner Co., Tennessee to 
  [1211]

 

          Elizabeth MOCK 

         b. 1780-1790 @  

         d. after 1840 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

  71. Alfred P. SHAVER   (male) 

    B. 1812-1813 @ (Sumner Co.)?, Tennessee
  [5557]

 

    D. 12 Jan 1852 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

    M. /1/ 23 Jun 1839 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [5557, 9825]

 

           Nancy ROSWELL 

          b. 1809-1810 @ Alabama
  [5557]

 

          d. (1850-1860)? @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [18860]

 

 

   711. Elizabeth E. SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 1838-1839 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18860]

 

     M. /1/ 21 Sep 1856 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18860]

 

            Fielding Attison MCNABB 

             (son of Elias MCNABB & Margaret ADAIR) 

           b. 29 Mar 1829 @ (Trigg Co.)?, Kentucky
  [18860]

 

           d. 20 Jun 1863 @ (Pulaski Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    7111. James A. MCNABB   (male) 

      B. 1857-1858 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18860]

 

 

    7112. William F. MCNABB   (male) 

      B. ca. Mar 1860 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18860]

 

 

   712. Margaret J. SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 1840-1841 @ Arkansas
  [5557]

 

     D. (1867-1870)? @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9825]

 

     M. /1/ 9 Jun 1867 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            Elijah B. MARR 

 

   713. Manerva SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 1845-1847 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18860]

 

 

   714. America C. SHAVER   (female) 

     B. Oct 1849 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18860, 18861, 18862]

 

     D. ca. 1880-1886 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [18863]

 

     M. /1/ 9 Jun 1867 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18861]

 

            William W. MOORE 

           b. 1844-1845 @ Missouri
  [18861]

 

     M. /2/ 8 Nov 1875 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18862]

 

            Isaac A. HOPKINS 

           b. Oct 1848 @ Missouri
  [18862, 18863]

 

 

    7141. William W. HOPKINS   (male, of mother's second marriage) 

      B. Nov 1884 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18863]

 

 



 

 2 

  72. Jacob Wilson SHAVER   (male) 

    B. 6 Jan 1815 @ (Sumner Co.)?, Tennessee
  [1212, 5557, 18864, 18868, 18870]

 

    D. 3 Nov 1882 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

    M. /1/ 1 Dec 1836 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? to 
  [5557, 18864, 18868, 18870]

 

           Elizabeth Jane JOHNSON 

          b. 11 Oct 1819 @ Indiana
  [5557, 18864, 18868, 18870]

 

          d. 3 Nov 1888 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

   721. Martha Jan "Jinnie" SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 14 Mar 1838 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557]

 

 

   722. James Madison SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 18 Sep 1839 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 9820, 18864, 18865]

 

     D. 9 Apr 1885 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9834, 9835]

 

     M. /1/ 2 Sep 1866 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            Harriet DUNN 

           b. 19 Aug 1834 @  

           d. 7 Jul 1869 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9820]

 

     M. /2/ 19 Mar 1871 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 9835, 18865]

 

            Susan Caroline DUNN 

             (daughter of John C. DUNN & Rebecca -----) 

           b. 11 Dec 1838 @ Arkansas
  [18861, 18865]

 

           d. 23 Dec 1885 @ Cherokee Bay, Randolph Co., Arkansas
  [9835]

 

 

    7221. Martha J. SHAVER   (female) 

      B. 30 Jul 1867 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

      D. 16 Sep 1868 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    7222. Hattie Elizabeth SHAVER   (female) 

      B. May 1869 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [9820, 18865, 18872]

 

      D. 30 Jan 1949 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

      M. /1/ 1 Jan 1888 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18872]

 

             James Willis HUFSTEDLER 

              (son of James Willis HUFSTEDLER & Margaret L. NATIONS) 

            b. 5 Feb 1867|1869 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18872]

 

            d. 19 Nov 1906 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    7223. Ella SHAVER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 10 Mar 1872 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

      D. 10 Mar 1872 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    7224. Jacob W. SHAVER   (male, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 15 Mar 1873 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18865]

 

      D. 22 Mar 1888 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    7225. James Curran SHAVER   (male, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 6 Aug 1875 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [9828, 18865, 18872]

 

      D. 10 Mar 1908 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9828, 18878]

 

      M. /1/ 6 Sep 1896 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18872]

 

             Clara Amanda CAMPBELL 

              (daughter of William CAMPBELL & Mary CUDE)
  [9827]

 

            b. 16 Jun 1879 @ Birdell, Randolph Co., Arkansas
  [9827, 18878, 18879, 18880]

 

            d. 17 May 1944 @ near Biggers, Randolph Co., Arkansas
  [9827]

 



 

 3 

              cause: drowned in Old Current River 

 

    7226. Rosa Ann SHAVER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 6 Jun 1877|1879 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18865, 18873]

 

      D. 21 Aug 1964 @ (Corpus Christi, Nueces Co., Texas)? 

      M. /1/ 16 Feb 1896 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18873]

 

             Allen Darrow COSGROVE 

            b. 30 Jun 1871|1873 @ (Reynolds Co.)?, Missouri
  [18873]

 

            d. 26 Dec 1953 @ (Corpus Christi, Nueces Co., Texas)? 

 

    7227. Birdie Altha SHAVER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 21 Feb 1883 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18874, 18875]

 

      D. 1961 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

      M. /1/ 7 Sep 1898 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18874, 18875]

 

             Albert Murphy DUNN 

              (son of William L. DUNN & Sallie -----) 

            b. 1878-1879 @ Arkansas
  [18874, 18875]

 

 

   723. Manerva Elvira SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 23 Jan 1841 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18864, 18866, 18867]

 

     M. /1/ 27 Mar 1864 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18866, 18867]

 

            Henry Howard FRY 

           b. 1843-1846 @ Tennessee
  [18866, 18867]

 

 

    7231. Mary Eldora FRY   (female) 

      B. 1865-1866 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18866, 18867]

 

 

    7232. Laura Jane FRY   (female) 

      B. 1867-1868 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18866, 18867]

 

 

   724. William Jasper SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 10 Aug 1843 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18864]

 

 

   725. Elizabeth Elenda SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 20 Oct 1845 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

     D. 1845-1850 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

   726. Francis Marion SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 11 Aug 1847 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18864]

 

     D. 3 Mar 1866 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

   727. Nancy Clementine "Tina" SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 28 Nov 1849 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [5557, 18864, 18869, 18871]

 

     D. 28 Oct 1885 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9825]

 

     M. /1/ 2 Aug 1868 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18869, 18871]

 

            Carroll J. GLASCO 

           b. (1841-1844)|(Nov 1845) @ Alabama
  [18869, 18871, 18876]

 

 

    7271. William Clayburn GLASCO   (male) 

      B. Jul 1869 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18869, 18871, 18877]

 

      M. /1/ 1896-1897 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? to 
  [18877]

 

             Mollie ----- 



 

 4 

            b. Jul 1878 @ Illinois
  [18877]

 

 

    7272. Jane GLASCO   (female) 

      B. 1873-1874 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18871]

 

 

    7273. Joseph T. GLASCO   (male) 

      B. 1876-1877 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18871]

 

      M. /1/ 1899 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

             Emma CHARICE 

 

    7274. Dora GLASCO   (female) 

      B. Mar 1883 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18876]

 

      M. /1/ 1899 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18876]

 

             Pleu---? BRENTLINGER 

            b. Nov 1876 @ Illinois
  [18876]

 

 

   728. Alfred Pearson SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 30 Dec 1851 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18864, 18868]

 

 

   729. Harriet Louezia SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 14 Mar 1853 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18864, 18868]

 

     M. /1/ 23 Apr 1871 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            Juston R. HEACKER 

 

   72A. Robert Andrew SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 22 Mar 1856 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18864]

 

     D. 5 Dec 1868 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [18868]

 

 

   72B. Clarinda Jane SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 16 Jun 1858 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18864]

 

 

   72C. John William SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 27 Jan 1861|1862 @ (Biggers, Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18868, 18870, 18883, 18884, 18887, 19253]

 

     D. 2|21 Jan 1928 @ Reyno, Randolph Co., Arkansas
  [10938, 19253]

 

     M. /1/ 4 Sep 1881 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            Mary Permelia "Mentie" MITCHELL 

           d. 20 Feb 1884 @  

     M. /2 divorced/ 8 Mar 1888 @  to  

            Maggie J. WISE 

           b. 1864-1865 @ Missouri
  [18888]

 

     M. /3/ 2 May 1906 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18883, 18884, 19253]

 

            Katherine SCHRADER 

             (daughter of William SCHRADER & ----- -----)
  [18890]

 

           b. 15 Oct 1879|1886 @ Michigan
  [18883, 18884, 18890, 19253]

 

           d. 9 May 1930 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [19253]

 

 

    72C1. Almos Lee SHAVER   (male) 

      B. 11 Oct 1882 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18885, 18886, 18887, 18894]

 

      M. /1/ 18 Feb 1906 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

             Rilla JONES 

      M. /2/ before 1914 @  to 
  [18885, 18886]

 

             Frances Corrine "Cora" JONES 



 

 5 

            b. ca. 1890 @ Michigan
  [18885, 18886]

 

 

    72C2. Elmentia Oradela SHAVER   (female) 

      B. 19 Feb 1884 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

      D. 6 Mar 1884 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

    72C3. Ava SHAVER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 31 Dec 1888 @ Missouri
  [18888]

 

      D. 6 Feb 1973 @  

      M. /1/ 4 Dec 1912 @ (Doniphan, Ripley Co., Missouri)? to  

             Thomas Earl EDMONSTON 

              (son of Enoch Benton EDMONSTON & Martha GENTRY) 

            b. 9 Mar 1889 @ (Cooper Co., Missouri)? 

            d. 21 May 1963 @  

 

    72C4. Nola SHAVER   (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 1907 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Missouri
  [18883, 18884]

 

      M. /1 divorced/ 2 Apr 1925 @ (Clay Co., Arkansas)? to  

             Phalas W. SCOTT 

      M. /2/ 22 Jun 1929 @  to  

             Paul SOURIS 

 

    72C5. John Jacob William SHAVER   (male, of father's third marriage) 

      B. 21 Apr 1909 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18884, 18893]

 

      D. 12 Feb 1937 @  

      M. /1 divorced/ Aug 1929 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? to 
  [18893]

 

             Mildred Lucy Angeline BOWERS 

            b. 1911-1912 @ Arkansas
  [18893]

 

 

    72C6. Arreta SHAVER   (female, of father's third marriage) 

      B. 7 Nov 1915 @ (Reyno, Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18884, 18893]

 

      M. /1/ 1932 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? to  

             Charles Joseph BOLO 

              (son of Stephen BOLO & Verona ORAS) 

            b. 1914 @ (Wood River, Madison Co., Illinois)? 

 

  73. William Clinton SHAVER   (male) 

    B. 1815-1820 @ (Lawrence [Randolph] Co., Arkansas)? 

    D. 12 Dec 1847 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

    M. /1/ 2 Mar 1843 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

           Martha Ann HARPER 

          b. 1825 @  

    M. /2/ 17 Mar 1847 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

           Elizabeth B. THOMPSON 

          b. 1828 @  

 

   731. Margaret Elizabeth SHAVER   (female) 

     B. 1843-1844 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [7160, 9797]

 

 

   732. Robert Burton SHAVER   (male) 

     B. 1846-1847 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [7160, 9797]

 

 



 

 6 

  74. Joseph Marion SHAVER   (male) 

    B. 1820-1825 @ (Lawrence [Randolph] Co., Arkansas)? 

    D. 6 Jan 1848 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)?
  [9825, 18896]

 

    M. /1/ 12 May 1845 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

           Mary Ann RUSSELL 

          b. 1828-1829 @ Alabama
  [18896]

 

 

   741. George Washington SHAVER|JARRETT   (male) 

     B. 1846-1847 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18896]

 

 

  75. Minerva SHAVER   (female) 

    B. 1822-1824 @ (Lawrence [Randolph] Co.)?, Arkansas
  [9788, 18861, 18895]

 

    M. /1/ 9 Apr 1845 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9788, 9825, 18861, 18895]

 

           Davis C. WEST 

          b. 1819-1820 @ Tennessee
  [9788, 18861, 18895]

 

 

   751. Rufus B. WEST   (male) 

     B. 1846-1848 @ (Independence Co.)?, Arkansas
  [9788, 18861, 18895]

 

     M. /1/ 27 Sep 1874 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            Amanda HINTON 

 

   752. Martha Clementine "Tina" WEST   (female) 

     B. 28 Jan 1849 @ (Independence Co.)?, Arkansas
  [9788, 18861, 18862, 18895]

 

     D. 5 Aug 1920 @  

     M. /1/ 19 Jan 1868 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18861, 18862]

 

            Daniel Hinman SPARKMAN 

           b. 28 Dec 1848 @ Arkansas
  [18861, 18862]

 

     M. /2/ 1885 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

            J. C. ROBERTS 

 

    7521. Henry Lee SPARKMAN   (male) 

      B. (1867-1868)|(11 Jan 1869) @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18861, 18862, 18877]

 

      M. /1/ 9 Dec 1894 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825, 18877]

 

             Emila Gertrude PARKER 

            b. Aug 1875 @ Arkansas
  [18877]

 

 

    7522. Mary Ann|Blanch SPARKMAN   (female) 

      B. 1 Feb 1870 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18861, 18862]

 

      M. /1/ 22 Jun 1890 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

             Zackious Francis Tate SMITH 

              (son of William C. SMITH & Elizabeth BENSON) 

            b. 15 May 1868 @  

            d. 17 Feb 1960 @  

 

    7523. William Davis SPARKMAN   (male) 

      B. 17 Mar 1872 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18862]

 

 

    7524. James Alva|Alvin SPARKMAN   (male) 

      B. 28 Nov 1873 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18862]

 

      M. /1/ 6 Dec 1896 @ Randolph Co., Arkansas to 
  [9825]

 

             Nora ANSPACH 

 



 

 7 

    7525. Daniel Hinman SPARKMAN   (male) 

      B. 2 Mar 1878 @ (Randolph Co.)?, Arkansas
  [18862]

 

 

    7526. Joseph Andrew SPARKMAN   (male) 

      B. (22 Jan 1880)? @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 

 

  76. Burton M. SHAVER   (male) 

    B. ca. 1825 @ (Lawrence [Randolph] Co., Arkansas)? 

    D. 5 Apr 1846 @ (Randolph Co., Arkansas)? 



 

 8 

Sources 
 
    1211  Vital Records: TN, Sumner Co., Marriages 

    1212  US Federal Census: 1840 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 146 

    1232  US Federal Census: 1830 AR, Lawrence Co., p.  3 

    1244  Court Records: AR, Randolph Co., Will Book 9, p. ? (John Shaver) 

    5557  US Federal Census: 1850 AR, Randolph Co., p. 6 

    7160  US Federal Census: 1850 AR, Randolph Co., p. 17 

    9788  US Federal Census: 1850 AR, Independence Co., Green Brier Twp., p. 355 

    9797  US Federal Census: 1860 AR, Randolph Co., Big Black Twp., p. 113 (349) 

    9820  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 4 (417) 

    9825  Vital Records: AR, Randolph Co., Marriages 

    9827  Newspapers: AR, Randolph Co., Pocahontas Star Herald, ca. 17 May 1944, Obituary of Clara Amanda Shaver 

    9828  Newspapers: AR, Randolph Co., Pocahontas Star Herald, Obituary of James Shaver 

    9834  Newspapers: AR, Randolph Co., Pocahontas Star Herald, 16 Apr 1885, Obituary of James Shaver 

    9835  Newspapers: AR, Randolph Co., Pocahontas Star Herald, 7 Jan 1886, Obituary of Mrs. Shaver 

   10938  Vital Records: AR, State Death Index 

   18860  US Federal Census: 1860 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. ? (368) 

   18861  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 1 (416) 

   18862  US Federal Census: 1880 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 254, Current River Twp., p. 13 

   18863  US Federal Census: 1900 MO, Ripley Co., E. D. 102, Union Twp., p. 13 

   18864  US Federal Census: 1860 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 11 

   18866  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 2 (416) 

   18867  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 33 (432) 

   18868  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 5 (418) 

   18869  US Federal Census: 1870 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. 34 (432) 

   18870  US Federal Census: 1880 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 254, Current River Twp., p. 2 

   18871  US Federal Census: 1880 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 254, Current River Twp., p. 10 

   18872  US Federal Census: 1900 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 111, Roanoke Twp., p. 8 

   18873  US Federal Census: 1900 TX, Johnson Co., E. D. 60, Justice Precinct 4, p. 21 

   18874  US Federal Census: 1920 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 116, Current River Twp., p. 9 

   18875  US Federal Census: 1910 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 114, Current River Twp., p. 21 

   18876  US Federal Census: 1900 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 104, Current River Twp., p. 4 

   18877  US Federal Census: 1900 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 104, Current River Twp., Reyno, p. 12 

   18878  US Federal Census: 1910 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 117, Demun Twp., Pocahontas, p. 11 

   18879  US Federal Census: 1920 AR, Greene Co., E. D. 96, Crowley Twp., p. 5 

   18880  US Federal Census: 1930 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 6, Current River Twp., p. 5 

   18883  US Federal Census: 1910 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 114, Reyno Twp., Reyno, p. 3 

   18884  US Federal Census: 1920 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 116, Reyno Twp., Reyno, p. 14 

   18885  US Federal Census: 1920 AR, Mississippi Co., E. D. 148, Chickasawba District, Blytheville, Ward 1, p. 11 

   18886  US Federal Census: 1930 TX, Bexar Co., E. D. 9, Justice Precinct 1, San Antonio, Ward 1, p. 70 

   18887  US Federal Census: 1900 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 104, Current River Twp., Reyno, p. 13 

   18888  US Federal Census: 1910 MO, Ripley Co., E. D. 154, Doniphan Twp., p. 4 

   18890  US Federal Census: 1900 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 104, Current River Twp., Reyno, p. 8 

   18890  US Federal Census: 1930 MO, Ripley Co., E. D. 12, Thomas Twp., Naylor, p. 4 

   18890  US Federal Census: 1930 AR, Randolph Co., E. D. 21, Reyno Twp., Reyno, p. 2 

   18894  US Military / Pensions: AR, Mississippi Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   18895  US Federal Census: 1860 AR, Randolph Co., Current River Twp., p. ? (367) 

   18896  US Federal Census: 1850 AR, Randolph Co., p. 13 

   19253  Cemetery Records: AR, Randolph Co., Reyno Twp., Reyno, Johnston Cemetery 

 

 



 

 9 

Name Index 
 
Anspach, Nora 7524/1 

Bolo, Charles Joseph 72C6/1 

Bowers, Mildred Lucy Angeline 72C5/1 

Brentlinger, Pleu---? 7274/1 

Campbell, Clara Amanda 7225/1 

Charice, Emma 7273/1 

Cosgrove, Allen Darrow 7226/1 

Dunn, Albert Murphy 7227/1 

      Harriet 722/1 

      Susan Caroline 722/2 

Edmonston, Thomas Earl 72C3/1 

Fry, Henry Howard 723/1 

      Laura Jane 7232 

      Mary Eldora 7231 

Glasco, Carroll J. 727/1 

      Dora 7274 

      Jane 7272 

      Joseph T. 7273 

      William Clayburn 7271 

Harper, Martha Ann 73/1 

Heacker, Juston R. 729/1 

Hinton, Amanda 751/1 

Hopkins, Isaac A. 714/2 

      William W. 7141 

Hufstedler, James Willis 7222/1 

Johnson, Elizabeth Jane 72/1 

Jones, Frances Corrine "Cora"  72C1/2 

      Rilla 72C1/1 

Marr, Elijah B. 712/1 

McNabb, Fielding Attison 711/1 

      James A. 7111 

      William F. 7112 

Mitchell, Mary Permelia "Mentie"  72C/1 

Mock, Elizabeth 7/1 

Moore, William W. 714/1 

Parker, Emila Gertrude 7521/1 

Roberts, J. C. 752/2 

Roswell, Nancy 71/1 

Russell, Mary Ann 74/1 

Schrader, Katherine 72C/3 

Scott, Phalas W. 72C4/1 

Shaver, Alfred Pearson 728 

      Alfred P. 71 

      Almos Lee 72C1 

      America C. 714 

      Arreta 72C6 

      Ava 72C3 

      Birdie Altha 7227 

      Burton M. 76 

      Clarinda Jane 72B 

      Elizabeth Elenda 725 

      Elizabeth E. 711 

      Ella 7223 

      Elmentia Oradela 72C2 

      Francis Marion 726 

      Harriet Louezia 729 

      Hattie Elizabeth 7222 

      Jacob Wilson 72 

      Jacob W. 7224 

      James Curran 7225 

      James Madison 722 

      John Jacob William 72C5 

      John William 72C 

      Joseph Marion 74 

      Manerva 713 

      Manerva Elvira 723 

      Margaret Elizabeth 731 

      Margaret J. 712 

      Martha Jan "Jinnie"  721 

      Martha J. 7221 

      Michael 7 

      Minerva 75 

      Nancy Clementine "Tina"  727 

      Nola 72C4 

      Robert Andrew 72A 

      Robert Burton 732 

      Rosa Ann 7226 

      William Clinton 73 

      William Jasper 724 

Shaver|Jarrett, George Washington 741 

Smith, Zackious Francis Tate 7522/1 

Souris, Paul 72C4/2 

Sparkman, Daniel Hinman 752/1 

      Daniel Hinman 7525 

      Henry Lee 7521 

      James Alva|Alvin 7524 

      Joseph Andrew 7526 

      Mary Ann|Blanch 7522 

      William Davis 7523 

Thompson, Elizabeth B. 73/2 

West, Davis C. 75/1 

      Martha Clementine "Tina"  752 

      Rufus B. 751 

Wise, Maggie J. 72C/2 

 


